
 

     

    

    

    

    

    

    

MSBA Region 17 State and Congressional Districts 
Spring 2023  

District Mo Senators Mo House Representatives U.S. Reps* 

Boncl R-X Fitzwater (10) Perkins (40) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Graves (6)  

Bowling Green R-I Fitzwater (10), O’Laughlin (18) Riggs (5), Perkins (40), Myers (42) Graves (6) 

Community R-VI Fitzwater (10), O’Laughlin (18) Riggs (5), Haden (43), Sassman (61) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Elsberry R-II Fitzwater (10) Perkins (40), Justus (41) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Graves (6) 

Holliday C-2 O’Laughlin (18) Sharpe (4), Haden (43) Graves (6) 

Louisiana R-II Fitzwater (10) Perkins (40) Graves (6) 

Madison C-3 O’Laughlin (18) Sharpe (4), Lewis (6), Haden (43) Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Mexico 59 Fitzwater (10), O’Laughlin (18) Riggs (5), Haden (43) 

Luetkemeyer (3), 
Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Middle Grove C-1 O’Laughlin (18) Lewis (6), Haden (43) 

Alford (4) 
Graves (6) 

Monroe City R-I O’Laughlin (18) Sharpe (4), Riggs (5), Haden (43) Graves (6) 

Montgomery Co. R-II Fitzwater (10), B. Brown (26) 
Perkins (40), Myers (42),  
Haden (43), Schulte (49), Sassman (61) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 

Paris R-II O’Laughlin (18) Sharpe (4), Haden (43) Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Pike Co. R-III Fitzwater (10) Perkins (40) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Graves (6) 

Ralls Co. R-II Fitzwater (10), O’Laughlin (18) Riggs (5), Perkins (40), Haden (43) Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Silex R-I Fitzwater (10) Perkins (40), Justus (41), Myers (42) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Graves (6) 

Troy R-III Fitzwater (10), B. Brown (26) 
Perkins (40), Justus (41),  
Myers (42), Lovasco (64) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 

Van-Far R-I Fitzwater (10), O’Laughlin (18) Riggs (5), Perkins (40), Haden (43) Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Warren Co. R-III Fitzwater (10), B. Brown (26) 
Perkins (40), Justus (41), Myers 
(42), Sassman (61), Marquart (109) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 

Wellsville-Middletown R-I 
Fitzwater (10),  
O’Laughlin (18) 

Perkins (40), Myers (42),  
Haden (43), Sassman (61) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 
Alford (4), Graves (6) 

Winfield R-IV 
Schroer (2), Fitzwater (10),  
Eigel (23) 

Perkins (40), Justus (41),  
Lovasco (64), Hausman (65) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 

Wright City R-II 
Schroer (2), Fitzwater (10),  
B. Brown (26) 

Justus (41), Myers (42),  
Lovasco (64), West (102) 

Luetkemeyer (3) 

REPRESENTING APPROX. 22,000 STUDENTS 
 

Itals - non-members 

Learn more at MSBA's Advocacy Center  
www.mosba.org/advocacy 

* HAWLEY [R] AND SCHMIDT [R] ARE  

U.S. SENATORS REPRESENTING ALL 

MISSOURI SCHOOL DISTRICTS. 

 



 

  

 

U.S. Congressional Districts for Missouri 
     

     

   

 

 

     

 

  

  

    

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

MSBA Region 17 
U.S. Congressional Representatives and Senators  

U.S. Rep Blaine Luetkemeyer [R]  U.S. Rep Mark Alford [R] 
Address 2230 Rayburn House Office Building  Address 2235 Rayburn House Office Building 

City/State/Zip Washington, DC 20515  City/State/Zip Washington, DC 20515 

Phone (202) 225-2956  Phone (202) 225-2876 

Fax (202) 225-5712  Fax (202) 225-0148 

District # 3  District # 4 
     

U.S. Rep Sam Graves [R]  Graves’ Hannibal Office 
Address 1135 Longworth House Office Building Address 6079 County Road 425  

City/State/Zip Washington, DC 20515   P.O. Box 364 

Phone (202) 225-7041  City/State/Zip Hannibal, MO 63401 

Fax (202) 225-8221  Phone 573-221-3400 

District # 6    
     

U.S. Senator Eric Schmidt [R]  U.S. Senator Josh Hawley [R] 
Address B-11 Russell Senate Office Building  Address 115 Russell Senate Office Building 

City/State/Zip Washington, D.C. 20515  City/State/Zip Washington, D.C. 20510 

Phone (202) 224-5721  Phone (202) 224-6154 

Fax (202) 224-8149  Fax (202) 228-0526 
  

Red border indicates 

MSBA Region 17. 

MSBA Region 17 counties: 
Audrain, Lincoln,  
Monroe, Montgomery, 
Pike, Ralls, Warren 
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MSBA Region 17 Missouri State Senators 
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Room Phone # E-mail 
2 Sen. Nick Schroer R 431 573-751-1282 Nick.Schroer@senate.mo.gov 

10 Sen. Travis Fitzwater R 418 573-751-2757 Travis.Fitzwater@senate.mo.gov 

18 Sen. Cindy O'Laughlin R 332 573-751-7985 Cindy.Olaughlin@senate.mo.gov 

23 Sen. Bill Eigel R 227 573-751-1141 Bill.Eigel@senate.mo.gov 

26 Sen. Ben Brown R 226 573-751-3678 Ben.Brown@senate.mo.gov 

MSBA Region 17 Missouri State Representatives 
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4 Rep. Greg Sharpe R 206-B 573-751-3644 Greg.Sharpe@house.mo.gov 

5 Rep. Louis Riggs R 112 573-751-3613 Louis.Riggs@house.mo.gov 

6 Rep. Ed Lewis R 312 573-751-6566 Ed.Lewis@house.mo.gov 

40 Rep. Chad Perkins R 404-B 573-751-4028 Chad.Perkins@house.mo.gov 

41 Rep. Doyle Justus R 115-G 573-751-9459 Doyle.Justus@house.mo.gov 

42 Rep. Jeff Myers R 116-4 573-751-2689 Jeff.Myers@house.mo.gov 

43 Rep. Kent Haden R 311 573-751-3649 Kent.Haden@house.mo.gov 
49 Rep. Jim Schulte R 116-5 573-751-5226 Jim.Schulte@house.mo.gov 

61 Rep. Bruce Sassman R 305-A 573-751-6668 Bruce.Sassman@house.mo.gov 

64 Rep. Tony Lovasco R 118-CC 573-751-1484 Tony.Lovasco@house.mo.gov 

65 Rep. Wendy Hausman R 408-A 573-751-3717 Wendy.Hausman@house.mo.gov 

102 Rep. Richard West R 235-BB 573-751-9768 Richard.West@house.mo.gov 

109 Rep. Kyle Marguart R 114-C 573-751-3776 Kyle.Marquart@house.mo.gov 

201 West Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City, MO 65201 


